STATE OF TEXAS GEN. LAND OFFICE.

52.00

I, Jno. J. Terrell, Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas, having been duly notified by W.B. Gordon Judge of Chambers County, Texas, on the 23rd day of February, 1907, that a proposition is submitted to the people of said County to remove the County site from the town of Wallisville to the town of Anahuac, do from the maps, surveys and other data on file in said office, hereby designate the center of Chambers County, Texas, to be a point within the boundaries of the R. O. W. McManus 320 acre survey near the Center of said survey.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the impress of said office, this 23rd day of February, A.D. 1907.

(Seal)

John J. Terrell Commissioner of the General Land Office.

To

Judge W. B. Gordon

Wallisville Texas.

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF CHAMBERS

I, John Wooten Clerk of the County Court in and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing Instrument of writing dated the 23" day of Febry, 1907, was filed for Record in my office the 4" day of March 1907, at 8 o'clock A. M., and duly Recorded the 5"day of March 1907, at 10 o'clock A. M., in Deed Records of said County, in Vol. "T" on Pages 419 & 420.

Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in Wallisville Texas, the day and year last above written.

> John Wooten Clerk, County Court Chambers County, Texas.

> > Counter 17600

(SEAL)

1 1 1

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF CHAMBERS

Chambers Co. A. fler Y

I, A. L. Scherer, Clerk of the County Court in and for said County, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of "Designation" as same appears of Record in the Deed Records of said County, in Vol. T. on Pages 419 et seq.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the 22nd day of May, A.D. 1935.

COUNTY CLERK, CHAMBERS COUNTY, TEXAS.

Counter 17601